
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1692
ANSWERED ON:23.03.2012
REHABILITATION OF TRIBAL FOREST DWELLERS
Laguri Shri Yashbant Narayan Singh;Vasava Shri Mansukhbhai D.

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether complaints/ reports regarding rehabilitation of illegal inhabitants in jungles instead of traditional forest dwellers have been received by the Government;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) the reaction of the Government thereto; and

(d) the remedial measures taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (SHRI MAHADEO SINGH KHANDELA)

(a) No, Madam. Such complaints/reports have not been received in the Ministry.

(b)to(d): Do not arise in view of reply to part (a).
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